

0403626181

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/05/2004 03:38 PM Pg: 1 of 3

0331147118D Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/07/2003 10:11 AM Pg: 1 of 3

LF298-04 R298-04

QUITCLAIM DEED

Re-Record to Correct Chain of Title THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 25 th day of September , 2003, whose post office address is 2000 n. Arizona Aur upt 2002, CHandler Arizona 85225 by first party, Grantor, GEDS gine M. Ratturds to second party, Grantee, KENNETH P. RATTunde whose post office address is 1731 E 223 Rd Place Saux Village, Illinois 60411

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Thirty-Two
Thousand, Mins Hundred, Minty ONE Oblians (\$32,991.63) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in , State of J. Uirois

the County of Cook LOT 53 In Indian Hill GARden FIRST Ladition, According To THE PLAT of said subdivision RECORDED April 30, 1956, AS Document number 16564130, Lecording To THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED April 30, 1956, AS JADOLEMENT NUMBER 16564130, In Cook County, Illinois

Commonly Known AS: 1731 E. 223 Replace Suck Village, IL. 60411

Tax ID: 32-34-102-009

Exempl under Real Estate Transfer Tax Act Sec. 4 & Cook County Ord, 93104 Par.

This product does not constitute the rendering of legal advice or services. This product is intended for informational use only and is not a substitute for legal Page 1 advice. State laws vary, so consult an attorney on all legal matters. This product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in your state.

UNOFFICIAL COBY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

organica, scaled and delivered in presence of:		
Marken	41	
Signature of Witness	Signature M. Kathundo	
Nick R. Meyer	Signature of First Party	
Print name of Witness	GEORGINE M. RATTIENSE	
John M. P.A.	Print name of First Party	
Signature of Witness	Ciamata Cari	
JOHN M. CUTRONE	Signature of First Party	
Print name of Witness	D:	
	Print name of First Party	
State of TLA		
County of COOK On Sand ar Anna		
On Sept 25 2003 before me,		
personally known to me or proved to me on the base	ris of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose	
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument ar	is of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the nat by his/her/their signature(s) or the	
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person with the person behalf of which the person be	son(s) acted, executed the instrument	
Mind and official sear.	motiving.	
1 Jaurice Eduard Jones		
Signature of Notary	<u>.</u>	
OFFICIAL SEAL	AffiantKnown Produced ID	
MAURICE EDWARD DAVIS	Type of IDProduced ID	
State of Sta	(Seal)	
State of County of	(300)	
On		
appeared before me,		
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and	· Q	
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that person(s) or the option	or satisfactory evidency) to be the person(s) whose	
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the perso WITNESS my hand and official seal.	n(s) acted, executed the instrument the	
and official seal.	Moteut. Market	
Signature of Notary		
	AffiantKnownProduced ID	
	Type of IDProduced ID	
	(Seal)	
	Signature of Preparer	
	A +	
	Print Name of Preparer	
	4/25 C	
	Address of Proposes	
	Address of Preparer Richton Plc, ICGOY	

0403626181D Page: 3 of 3



GRANTOR/GRANTEE STATEMENT

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

<u>.</u>
\sim 3
- }
, {
S })05}

The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated, 20_03	4
And the second s	
Signature:	me Sich Stores
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Grantee or Agent
By the said ANTONE S. Shaw	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Notary Public Alexa C. Floring	Debra A. Fleming Notary Public, State of Illinois
	My Commission Exp. 03/04/2007

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)